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       Nuptiality life tables: men

Rok narození (z)

věk (x)

Year of birth Age

2005 15 52935 - 11 24 178 0,00000 100000 0

2004 16 50690 - 7 31 380 0,00000 100000 0

2003 17 48805 10 22 48 940 0,00020 100000 20

2002 18 48904 17 26 100 1013 0,00034 99980 34

2001 19 48421 70 34 214 775 0,00144 99945 144

2000 20 48775 159 26 184 811 0,00324 99802 323

1999 21 47139 282 32 181 779 0,00595 99478 592

1998 22 47810 456 22 230 912 0,00947 98887 937

1997 23 47491 686 31 217 1013 0,01433 97950 1404

1996 24 46922 1025 36 243 988 0,02168 96546 2093

1995 25 48823 1506 44 291 1036 0,03063 94453 2893

1994 26 51957 1959 33 240 1042 0,03743 91560 3427

1993 27 55999 2460 37 237 905 0,04368 88134 3850

1992 28 53725 2632 45 226 874 0,04872 84284 4106

1991 29 54153 2726 51 202 803 0,05008 80178 4016

1990 30 51190 2632 50 199 736 0,05117 76162 3897

1989 31 47800 2299 55 166 599 0,04791 72264 3462

1988 32 46542 2069 74 165 611 0,04428 68803 3046

1987 33 44243 1842 65 177 463 0,04153 65756 2731

1986 34 42351 1651 78 194 472 0,03889 63025 2451

1985 35 41206 1482 80 185 394 0,03591 60574 2175

1984 36 39463 1205 69 191 361 0,03050 58399 1781

1983 37 37485 1101 79 177 333 0,02934 56618 1661

1982 38 36160 930 103 186 307 0,02571 54957 1413

1981 39 34325 860 97 204 248 0,02507 53544 1343

1980 40 34344 719 86 184 227 0,02095 52201 1094

1979 41 35564 675 132 165 185 0,01901 51108 972

1978 42 33816 592 128 157 192 0,01753 50136 879

1977 43 31884 501 120 155 148 0,01574 49257 776

1976 44 29772 410 113 116 146 0,01379 48482 669

1975 45 27943 348 150 101 119 0,01248 47813 597

1974 46 25545 283 125 107 118 0,01110 47216 524

1973 47 21726 219 150 80 106 0,01011 46692 472

1972 48 17827 146 149 69 107 0,00822 46220 380

1971 49 15313 179 135 57 79 0,01173 45840 538
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Mean age of men at first marriage
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